

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE
JOMO KENYATTA ROAD • FREETOWN • SIERRA LEONE
PHONE: +1 212 963 9915 Extension: 178 7000 or +39 0831 257000 or +232 22 295995
FAX: Extension: 178 7001 or +39 0831 257001 Extension: 174 6996 or +232 22 295996

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Justice George Gelaga King, Presiding
Justice Emmanuel Ayoola
Justice Raja Fernando

Registrar: Robin Vincent

Date: 26 May 2004

PROSECUTOR **Against** **MOININA FOFANA**
(Case No. SCSL-04-14-PT)

ORDER

Office of the Prosecutor:

Desmond de Silva QC
Luc Côté
Walter Marcus-Jones
Abdul Tejan-Cole

Defence Counsel:

Michiel Pestman
Victor Koppe
Arrow John Bockarie
André Nollkaemper
Liesbeth Zegveld

THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the Special Court for Sierra Leone (“Special Court”);

SEIZED of the Motion for Production of Documents and Adjournment of Proceedings, filed on 24 May 2004 on behalf of Moinina Fofana (“Motion”);

NOTING the Motion to Recuse Judge Winter from Deliberating in the Preliminary Motion on the Recruitment of Child Soldiers filed on behalf of Sam Hinga Norman on 24 March 2004 (“Recusal Motion”);

NOTING the confidential documents filed in the Recusal Motion;

HAVING CONSIDERED THE SUBMISSIONS OF THE PARTIES;

HEREBY confirms the oral order delivered today, and dismisses the Motion.

Done at Freetown this twenty-sixth day of May 2004

Justice King
Presiding

[Seal of the Special Court for Sierra Leone]