

824)

SCSL-04-14-A

957

(957-959)



SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE

JOMO KENYATTA ROAD • FREETOWN • SIERRA LEONE

PHONE: +1 212 963 9915 Extension: 178 7000 or +39 0831 257000 or +232 22 295995

FAX: Extension: 178 7001 or +39 0831 257001 Extension: 174 6996 or +232 22 295996

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Justice Renate Winter, Presiding Judge

Registrar: Herman von Hebel, Registrar

Date: 18 February 2008

PROSECUTOR	Against	Mcinina Fofana Allieu Kondewa (Case No.SCSL-2004-14-A)
------------	---------	--------------------------------------------------------------

SCHEDULING ORDER

Office of the Prosecutor:

Dr. Christopher Staker
 Mr. Chile Eboe-Osugi
 Mr. Karim Agha
 Mr. Joseph Kamara
 Ms. Anne Althaus
 Ms. Régine Gachoud

Defence Counsel for: Fofana

Mr. Wilfred Davidson Bola Carol

Defence Counsel for: Kondewa

Mr. Yada Williams
 Ms. Clare da Silva

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE
RECEIVED
 COURT MANAGEMENT
 18 FEB 2008
 NAME MAUREN STONAI
 SIGN *Maureen Stonai*
 TIME 13:00

I, RENATE WINTER, the Pre-hearing Judge in this case;

RECALLING the "Scheduling Order" filed on 11 February 2008 in this case;

HEREBY DECLARES that during the oral hearing, the Parties will not be asked to limit their submissions to a particular issue or issues pursuant to Rule 114 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Special Court for Sierra Leone;

HEREBY ORDERS that the time allocated to each Party will be one (1) hour for Appeal submissions, one (1) hour for Response submissions and thirty (30) minutes for Reply submissions.

The Parties shall therefore, make their submissions in accordance with the following Schedule:

12 March 2008;

10:30 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. Prosecution's Appeal submissions;

11:30 a.m. to 12:30 a.m. Fofana's submissions in Response;

2:30 p.m. to 3:30 p.m. Kondewa's submissions in Response;

3:30 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. Prosecution's submission in Reply;

13 March 2008;

10:30 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. Fofana's Appeal submissions;

11:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. Kondewa's Appeal submissions;

2:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. Prosecution's submissions in Response;

3:00 p.m. to 3:30 p.m. Fofana's submissions in Reply;

3:30 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. Kondewa's submissions in Reply.

14 March 2008 set aside for contingency.

Done at Freetown, this 18 February 2008.



Renate Winter
Pre-Hearing Judge

